
           April 20, 2021 

Tuesday, April 20, 2021 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. 

Supervisors Talsma and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Cupples presiding. 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve the Veteran’s Affairs Quarterly Report for the 

period beginning January 1, 2021 and ending March 31, 2021. 

YEA:  CUPPLES AND TALSMA 

Building and Grounds Director Adam Sparks presented to the Board quotes for the Election Building 

tuckpointing project, and they are as follows: 

PAJIC TUCKPOINTING LLC.   $14,900 

Iowa Tuckpointing     $28,050 

TNT Tuckpointing & Building Restoration, LLC $31,020 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve the quote from PAJIC TUCKPOINTING LLC. 

in the amount of $14,900 to tuckpoint the Election Office.  

YEA:  CUPPLES AND TALSMA 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve an amendment to the original contract with 

BBS Architects for additional design fees in the amount of $71,250 on the new County Administration Bldg. 

YEA:  CUPPLES AND TALSMA 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve a design agreement with BBS Architects for 

Courthouse sidewalk repairs in the amount of $23,300. 

YEA:  CUPPLES AND TALSMA 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve an agreement between Jasper County and 

the Iowa DOT to use N48, N 19th Ave (between Jasper County and the City of Newton) and T38 for incident 

management detour roads. 

YEA:  CUPPLES AND TALSMA 

Randy Freese from the Secondary Roads Department presented the following quotes for road salt… 

Central Salt   $73.01 per ton 

Hutchinson Salt  $74.51 per ton 

Independent Salt  $81.48 per ton 

Compass Minerals  $90.57 per ton 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve the bid for salt from Central Salt at $73.01 

per ton. 

YEA:  CUPPLES, TALSMA 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 21-29 approving the Rolling Prairie 

Estates Plat 4. 

YEA:  CUPPLES, TALSMA 

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor’s Office. 



 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 21-30 appointing UMB Bank N.A. as 

paying agent for the Series 2021 General Obligation Capital Loan Notes. 

YEA:  CUPPLES, TALSMA 

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor’s Office. 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 21-31 approving and authorizing a 

form of loan agreement and authorizing and providing for the issuance of $3,320,000 General Obligation 

Capital Loan Notes, Series 2021. 

YEA:  CUPPLES, TALSMA 

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor’s Office. 

A discussion was held concerning the recruitment process for a new engineer. 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve the Sheriff’s Quarterly report for the period 

beginning January 1, 2021 and ending March 31, 2021. 

YEA:  CUPPLES, TALSMA 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for 

04/13/2021. 

YEA:  CUPPLES, TALSMA        

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, April 20, 2021 meeting of the 

Jasper County Board of Supervisors. 

YEA:  CUPPLES, TALSMA 

 

_______________________________________         _______________________________________ 
       Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor          Doug Cupples, Chairman 


